competently discharge his duties on behalf of the School District to enhance the operation of the 

School District and will use his best efforts to maintain and improve the quality of the programs 

and services of the School District. 

4. Compensation. Administrator shall be paid at an annual (twelve month) salary rate 

of not less than One hundred and twenty thousand seven hundred fifty dollars ($120,750) plus an 

annuity equal to 5% of that salary in consideration of his performance of the duties and 

responsibilities of the position assigned in conformance with the requirements and expectations of 

the Board. The annual salary shall be paid in twenty-six (26) equal bi-weekly installments

[...]

shall be submitted in advance for review and approval by the Board. Administrator shall be 

required to present an itemized account of his reasonable and necessary expenses in accordance 

with direction of the Board or its designee. 

17. Continuing Education and Conferences. The School District shall budget One 

Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,250.00) each year during the term of the Agreement for 

the cost of attending professional and/or educational activities or conferences and continuing 

educational course work by the Superintendent. Expenses each year over the budgeted One 

Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,250.00) limit shall require prior approval of the School 

Board. If any expenses under this paragraph are reimbursed to the Superintendent rather than being 

paid directly by the School District, the Superintendent shall provide appropriate documentation